

2024-25 Fee schedule (client contribution to subsidised access)

Activity Type	Days	Bus fee	Program Scheduling fee	Meal contribution	total inclusive of GST
Community Based	Monday	\$5.50	\$15.50	Purchased by client	\$21.00
	Tuesday	\$5.50	\$15.50	Purchased by client	\$21.00
	Wednesday	\$5.50	\$15.50	Purchased by client	\$21.00
	Thursday	\$5.50	\$15.50	Purchased by client	\$21.00
	Friday	\$5.50	\$15.50	Purchased by client	\$21.00
self-transport	Monday to Friday	\$-	\$15.00	Purchased by client	\$15.00

Weekends T/B/A

Activity Type	Days	Bus fee	Program Scheduling fee	Venue / basic equipment / light meal Contribution	Total inclusive of GST
Centre Based	Monday	\$5.50	\$15.50	\$5.00	\$26.00
	Tuesday	\$5.50	\$15.50	\$5.00	\$26.00
	Wednesday	\$5.50	\$15.50	\$5.00	\$26.00
	Thursday	\$5.50	\$15.50	\$5.00	\$26.00
	Friday	\$5.50	\$15.50	\$5.00	\$26.00
self-transport	Monday to Friday	\$-	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$20.00

Special activities will incur additional cost and will be displayed on program calendars / schedules where clients will be asked to pay on the day

(Clients can bring their own meal however meals must be transported in a cooler bag and should not require heating. GCS will not take any responsibility for food prep in this instance). This will not lower the fee as other items displayed are part of the contributing costs.

Cancellations:

- If you are unable to attend for any reason, please let us know as soon as possible so we can offer your spot to others
- If you are unwell and unable to attend remember to call us before 8am and leave a message so

you are not charged a cancellation fee.

• Those who call after 8.30 am will be charged full fee unless agreed differently.

2024-25 Fee schedule (client contribution to subsidised access)

Activity Type	Days	Bus fee	Program Scheduling fee	Venue / basic equipment / light meal Contribution	Total inclusive of GST
Specialised programs: Exercise Fishing, Craft days, art days	Monday	\$5.50	\$15.00	\$5.50	\$26.00
	Tuesday	\$5.50	\$15.00	\$5.50	\$26.00
	Wednesday	\$5.50	\$15.00	\$5.50	\$26.00
	Thursday	\$5.50	\$15.00	\$5.50	\$26.00
	Friday	\$5.50	\$15.00	\$5.50	\$26.00
self-transport	Monday to Friday	\$-	\$15.00	\$5.50	\$20.50

(Clients can bring their own meal however meals must be transported in a cooler bag and should not require heating, GCS will not take any responsibility for food prep in this instance).

Cancellations:

- If you are unable to attend for any reason, please let us know as soon as possible so we can offer your spot to others
- If you are unwell and unable to attend remember to call us before 8am and leave a message so you are not charged a cancellation fee.
- Those who call after 8.30 am will be charged full fee unless agreed differently.